## Government of the District of Columbia Public Employee Relations Board

In the Matter of	)
	)
American Federation of Government	)
Employees, Local 872	)
	) PERB Case No. 22-UM-01
Petitioner	)
	) Certification No. 173
and	)
	)
District of Columbia Water and	)
Sewer Authority	)
•	)
Respondent	)
1.05pondoni	)

## AMENDED CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATION<sup>1</sup>

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by D.C. Official Code § 1-617.09; and Board Rule 505.1(b);

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

Certification No. 106 is modified to include the position of "Specialist, Compliance Water Quality" for the District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority in the unit described below.

Unit Description:

All District Service (DS) and Wage Grade (WG) employees employed by the D.C. Water and Sewer Authority in the Water Quality Division; excluding management officials, supervisors, confidential employees engaged in administering the provisions of Title XVII of the District of Columbia Comprehensive Merit Personnel Act of 1978, D.C. Law 2-139.

## BY ORDER OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

November 29, 2023

/s/ Clarene Phyllis Martin Clarene Phyllis Martin Executive Director

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> By virtue of the Board's Decision and Order partially granting AFGE, Local 872's unit modification petition issued simultaneously herewith (Slip Op. No. [egs]), this Certification supersedes the previous certification of NAGE, AFGE, Local 872 as the exclusive representative of the employees in the unit set forth above. *See AFGE, Local 872 v. WASA*, 46 D.C. Reg. 10379, Certification No. 106, PERB Case No. 99-RC-01 (1999).